TCP Series tantalum modules represent high packing
density for applications utilizing multiple components
in a parallel configuration, and are available with testing
to DLA 09009.
These modules feature stacked assemblies of CWR29
capacitors which provide ultra low ESR and utilize
established reliability capacitors (Weibull Grade voltage
conditioning) in accordance with MIL-PRF-55365.

38
HOW TO ORDER
TC
09009 -01 * +@ ^
945 0502H L # @ 0 ++^*
Type
DLA DWG
09009
Case
Size
Capacitance
Code
pF code:
1st two digits
represent
significant
figures 3rd digit
represents
multiplier
(number of
zeros to follow)
Capacitance
Tolerance
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
Termination Finish
B = Gold Plated (10 microinch minimum)
C = Hot Solder Dip (60 microinch
minimum)
Dash
Number
	See Rating
Tables
Capacitance
Tolerance
M = ±20%
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
Voltage
Code
006 = 6Vdc
010 = 10Vdc
015 = 15Vdc
020 = 20Vdc
025 = 25Vdc
035 = 35Vdc
050 = 50Vdc
Inspection Level
S =	Std.
Conformance
L =	Group A
D =	DLA DWG
Reliability Grade
Weibull:
B = 0.1%/1000 hrs.
90% conf.
C = 0.01%/1000 hrs.
90% conf.
D = 0.001%/1000 hrs.
90% conf.
Z = Non-ER
Reliability
Grade
B = B Weibull
C = C Weibull
D = D Weibull
Surge Test
Option
A =	10 cycles,+25°C
B =	10 cycles,
-55°C & +85°C
C =	10 cycles,